

City of Needles, California Request for City Council Action

☐ CITY COUNCIL ☐ NPUA	⊠ Regular ☐ Special
Meeting Date: October 22, 2024	
Title: Interviews / appointments to fill vacancies on	various Boards and Commissions
Background: Per council direction the City Clerk posted an in the Needles Desert Star:	d published the following vacancies
Interviews have been scheduled with the following applications to d	ate:
Board of Public Utilities: There is one vacancy with a term to exp meets on the first and third Tuesday of each month at 4:00 pm	pire December 31, 2027. The Board
Planning Commission: There is one vacancy with a term to expir Commission meets on the first Wednesday of each month at 4:00 p	
Park & Recreation Commission: There are two vacancies with terms to expire December 31, 2027. The Commission meets on the third Monday of each month at 4:00 pm.	
Housing Commission: There is one vacancy for a Housing Authority Tenant over the age of 60 with a term to expire December 31, 2028. The Commission meets on the fourth Wednesday of each month at 4:00 pm.	
Recommended Action: Appoint to the Board of Public Utilities term to expire December 31, 2027.	swith a
Appoint to the Planning Commission2024.	, with a term to expire December 31,
Appoint to Park & Recreation Commissionwith terms to expire December 31, 2027.	_ and,
Appoint to the Housing Commission Tenant (over age 62) with a term to expire December 31, 2028.	
Submitted By: Candace Clark, Assistant City Clerk	
City Manager Approval: <u>Patrick J. Martinag</u>	Date: 10/16/2024
Other Department Approval (when required):	Date:
Approved:	Other:
	Agenda Item: